	DS81 40 Docket No.: K- 099/5826.
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 08 - 09 - 20 tev 6:93) 08 - 09 - 20 MB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 09/right 1996-97 LegalStar	OO OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of Patent and Trademark Of
DBA/REV02	MMMM 526 Rec'd PC T/PTO 29 JUN 200
Tab settings \checkmark \checkmark To the Honorable Commissio1014281	20e record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tetsuo Muraji 💊 1 🗸) Name:MIKUNI CORPORATION
	$\mathcal{F}\mathcal{G}$
0.0	Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, Japan
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of N	lame City: State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country:ZIP:
Execution Date:June 13, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	al numbers attached?
5.0 (1) (1) (10) Additiona 5.0 (1) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10)	
5. Han in the second set of the second second set of the second se	
5.0 Harring the action of the second	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Han in the second set of the second second set of the second se	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
5.01/14/12/19 10 UCLATERES COOL OF THE WHOM CORRESPONDED	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: State involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: State involved: 1 8. Deposit account number:
5.01/14/12/11 ICLATERS SCOOL OF THE WHOM CORRESPONDED	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: State involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: State involved: 1 8. Deposit account number:
5.01/10/20 m CLATER SCOOL COST 10:50 whom corresponden CER COST IN CLATER SCOOL COST 10:50 whom corresponden 11 C. KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI Registration No. 31,467 Address: 1423 Powhatan Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: Second state in the image involved in the image in the i
5. Marker Macharbus sooides ty in whom corresponden 627 Testing document should be mailed: 40.00 GP 11 8: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI Registration No. 31,467 Address: 1423 Powhatan Street Address: State/Prov.: y Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 22314	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: Second state of the end of th
 5. Marked Macharbusscool asst y in whom correspondent of the mailed to the ma	Acce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 3 Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3 Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 3 Image: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 5 5 Image: Do not use the space 5 5
5. Market Market States States Type and belief, the forego Ger Testing document should be mailed: 40.00 cp H &: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI Registration No. 31,467 Address: 1423 Powhatan Street City: Alexandria State/Prov.: y Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 22314 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document. Manabu Kanesaka Name of Person Signing	Ince 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 3. Enclosed Image: Second state in the image involved involved involved in the image involved invo

Docket No. <u>K 1909</u>

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

13_11	Sotokanda 6-Chome,	Chivoda-Ku	
,	socoranda b-enome,	- enryoud Ru,	
токуо	101-0021 JAPAN		

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

А	С	TΙ	J	A	T	Ο	R	

(Title of Invention)

(Insert ASSIGNBE'S Name(1) Address(cs))

(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)

ires)

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

* filed on_____ March 2, 1999 _____, Scrial No. PCT/JP99/00987

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or litigation which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference or litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s),

(SIGNATURE)	Tetsuo MURAJI	June 13, 2000
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(IYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 010972 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 06/29/2000